Privacy Policy

General terms

- 1. The rules for the protection of personal data define the basic principles and procedures governing the personal data of visitors to the site www.mstcompany.eu (LLC "Company Medical and Social Technologies") (hereinafter MST Company).
- 2. Personal data protection is of great importance, so it is important that visitors to the MST Company website know when and what data is collected, stored, and how it is used.
- 3. The personal data that we collect is only data that you voluntarily provided to the MST Company website, and you agree that personal data is used and processed in accordance with these rules.

Personal Information

- 4. "Personal data" means: name, surname, mobile phone number, e-mail, residential address, bank name, bank account number.
- 5. Personal data is used to identify a client in accordance with the Federal Law "On Personal Data" of the Russian Federation.

Storage and processing of personal data

- 6. The personal data of visitors to the MST Company website is stored on external media, as well as on the server of GARMTECH (website hosting www.garmtech.lv), which undertakes to take appropriate security measures to protect against unauthorized access or unlawful alteration, disclosure or destruction of personal visitor data. However, regardless of regular monitoring, absolute protection against all potential hazards is impossible.
- 7. The collected personal data of visitors to the MST Company site, such as the IP address, date, time of viewing the page is collected for statistical purposes. This data does not identify the user and only captures the IP address of the computer from which the MST Company accessed.
- 8. Name, surname, mobile phone number, e-mail, residential address, bank name, bank account number used to provide services, enter into contracts with individuals and support at the request of an MST Company site visitor, notifying visitors about services, news and advertising offers.

Transfer of personal data to third parties

9. The collected personal data are not transferred to third parties without the consent of them and are used only for the purposes specified in these rules.

Cookies and anonymous identifiers

10. This website uses Google Analytics, a web analytics service provided by Google Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Google"). Google Analytics uses cookies, which are text files stored on the user's computer, and allow the website to analyze user behavior on the site. The information generated by the cookie about the behavior on the site (including your IP address) is transmitted to Google servers in the USA and stored there. Such information is used by Google for the purpose of evaluating site use, compiling reports on site activity, for site operators, and providing other services related to site activity and internet use. If necessary, Google will transfer this information to third parties if required by applicable law or if third parties process this data on behalf of Google. The IP address is not associated with other data from Google. You can reconfigure your browser in such a way that it rejects the cookie, which may result in improper functioning of certain functions of this site. By using this website, you consent to Google processing your personal data in the manner and for the purposes set out above.

Protection of minors

11. Children and adolescents under the age of 18 must not provide personal data without the consent of their parents or guardians. Personal information of children is not collected or transmitted to third parties.

Information

12. A visitor to the MST Company website has the right to receive information about their personal data and exercise other rights granted to them.

Privacy Policy Change

- 13. The rules for the protection of personal data may be partially or completely changed. Any change or addition is made by posting changes on the MST Company website.
- 14. If you do not agree with the new rules for the protection of personal data, you have the right to refuse them in writing, provided that in this case you will not have the right to use the services of the MST Company website.
- 15. If, after additions or changes to personal data protection rules, you continue to use the services of the MST Company site, it is assumed that you agree with the new version of the rules.